## EMPLOYMENT APPEALS TRIBUNAL

| CLAIM OF:                         | CASE NO. MN1078/2010   |
|-----------------------------------|--|
| EMPLOYEE - Claima                 | MN1978/2010  |
| - Ciaima                          | ш  |
| Against                           |  |
| EMPLOYER                          |  |
| - Respon                          | ndent  |
| under                             |  |
| MINI                              | MUM NOTICE AND TERMS OF EMPLOYMENT ACTS, 1973 TO 2005  |
| I certify that the (Division of T |  |
| Chairman:                         | Mr M. O'Connell B.L.   |
| Members:                          | Mr F. Cunneen<br>Mr G. Whyte   |
| heard this clai                   | m at Dublin on 29th February 2012  |
| Representation Claimant:          | In Person  |
| Respondent:                       | No appearance  |
| The decision of                   | of the Tribunal was as follows:-   |
|                                   | is satisfied the above named liquidator was appointed. The Tribunal is satisfied the gived proper notification of the hearing.   |
| being the sum                     | awards the claimant his statutory entitlement of €318.81 (one week's gross wage), due for one weeks' notice. Thus, the Tribunal awards him his statutory entitlement imum Notice & Terms of Employment Acts, 1973 to 2005. |
| Sealed with th                    | e Seal of the  |
| Employment A                      | Appeals Tribunal   |
| This                              |  |
| (Sgd.)(CHAIRM                     | IAN)   |